
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R120,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2400m
1	 772084	 Alakanani	 60	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 C J Lensley	 5.5%
2	 5969	 Stop The Traffic	 60	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 10.8%	 C J Lensley	 5.5%
3	 645272	 Santiago’s Pride	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 8.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.9%
4	 54907	 Pyro Edition	 57	 [	 7]	 Wes Marwing	 3.7%	 C J Lensley	 5.5%
5	 989806	 Captain Snowball	 57	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
6	 09	 Cuban Pete	 57	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
7	 4762	 The Mightiest	 53.5	 [	 9]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 W H Marwing	 7.9%
8	 834324	 Instant Attraction	 53.5	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 7.4%	 C Mayhew	 4.3%
9	 058876	 Beverly Baby	 53.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 J Borman	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Santiago’s Pride
	 8	 Instant Attraction
	 7	 The Mightiest
	 1	 Alakanani

1	 Alakanani	 33% 1	 Alakanani	 33% 1	 Alakanani	 2:34.46
9	 Beverly Baby	 2:37.76

Race Preview: Santiago’s Pride and Instant Attraction are closely matched on the form of a 1700m 
meeting, which the latter edged on 31 October. However, preference over this distance is for the 
former who is also 1kg better off on these revised terms. Stablemate The Mightiest is carded to run 
a few days earlier but will be competitive if taking her place in this line-up, as the step up to this trip 
should unlock improvement. Alakanani finished a well-beaten 4th last time over this distance and can 
take home another cheque.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2000m
1	 331687	 Storm Ahead	 61	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
2	 634314	 Gamer	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
3	 137221	 Flag Bearer	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
4	 652416	 Clear The Path	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 B/j Crawford	 14.0%
5	 409432	 Silent Trigger	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 B D Botes	 9.3%
6	 444775	 Angel’s Wish	 58.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 8.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.9%
7	 268956	 Japanese Maple	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 13.0%	 W C Marwing	 11.4%
8	 455457	 Full Go	 55	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 B B Ruiters	 8.4%
9	 160846	 Cartagena	 54	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 H E Adamson	 8.0%
10	578099	 Eye Catching	 52	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 10.8%	 J Borman	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Gamer
	 5	 Silent Trigger
	 3	 Flag Bearer
	 8	 Full Go

3	 Flag Bearer	 37%
6	 Angel’s Wish	 36%
2	 Gamer	 24%
8	 Full Go	 21%
5	 Silent Trigger	 17%

3	 Flag Bearer	 38%
6	 Angel’s Wish	 22%
7	 Japanese Maple	 17%
10	Eye Catching	 14%

3	 Flag Bearer	 2:01.94
10	Eye Catching	 2:03.05
6	 Angel’s Wish	 2:03.76
7	 Japanese Maple	 2:05.25
9	 Cartagena	 2:05.28

Race Preview: Gamer acquitted himself well in a stronger race over 1600m in his first post-maiden 
appearance and a repeat of that performance over this extended trip off an unchanged mark could 
suffice. Last-start winner Flag Bearer should remain competitive under a 3-point penalty although 
Silent Trigger is weighted to avenge that narrow recent defeat on 1kg better terms. Clear The Path, 
Angel’s Wish, Full Go, and Cartagena complete the shortlist.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R125,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2000m
1	 381520	 Two Miles West	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
2	 260235	 Quatermain	 59.5	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 R Klaasen	 10.2%
3	 311118	 Eiger Sanction	 59	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
4	 118321	 Dj Junior	 59	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 E Verdonese	 17.5%
5	 435222	 Kudzu	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
6	 187122	 Douglas Dragon	 57.5	 [	 9]	 J Penny	 7.8%	 M Khan	 10.7%
7	 331962	 Dark Silver	 56.5	 [	 5]	 D De Gouveia	 9.1%	 A G Laird	 13.2%
8	 945621	 Silvano’s Song	 55.5	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 T Zackey	 12.2%
9	 452463	 Celtic Rush	 55	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
10	 88613	 Another Universe	 53	 [	10]	 R Munger	 13.0%	 M/a Azzie	 14.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Dark Silver
	 5	 Kudzu
	 4	 Dj Junior
	 3	 Eiger Sanction

7	 Dark Silver	 100%
6	 Douglas Dragon	 67%
4	 Dj Junior	 67%
5	 Kudzu	 33%
2	 Quatermain	 33%

3	 Eiger Sanction	 100%
5	 Kudzu	 100%
10	Another Universe	 100%
1	 Two Miles West	 67%
6	 Douglas Dragon	 58%

10	Another Universe	 2:02.84
7	 Dark Silver	 2:03.05
2	 Quatermain	 2:03.09
6	 Douglas Dragon	 2:03.40
8	 Silvano’s Song	 2:04.25

Race Preview: A case can be made for every runner. Class-dropper Two Miles West ought to 
fare better at this level off a reduced mark, while Quatermain and Douglas Dragon will make their 
presence felt if taking their place. Both are carded to run a week earlier. Eiger Sanction is unbeaten 
over this distance so shouldn’t be underestimated on his return from a break. Last-start winners Dj 
Junior and Silvano’s Song remain competitive despite resultant penalties. Kudzu, Dark Silver, and 
Another Universe were narrowly beaten recently so wouldn’t be winning out of turn.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 636273	 American Rebel	 60.5	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 13.0%	 W C Marwing	 11.4%
2	 111378	 Risky Business	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
3	 211413	 Guy Alexander	 59	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 C J Lensley	 5.5%
4	 07661	 Primal Quest	 58.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
5	 149553	 Ombudsman	 58	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
6	 909970	 Last Ginger	 58	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 8.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.9%
7	 252418	 Vava Vegas	 57.5	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 J Borman	 5.2%
8	 109470	 Mutarazi	 57	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A G Laird	 13.2%
9	 740706	 Copper John	 56	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 A G Laird	 13.2%
10	310845	 Whistledown	 55	 [	 6]	 N Klink	 8.9%	 M Khan	 10.7%
11	036756	 Red Knot	 54	 [	11]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 7.4%	 A Ndzilana	 3.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 American Rebel
	 5	 Ombudsman
	 3	 Guy Alexander
	 4	 Primal Quest

4	 Primal Quest	 100%
2	 Risky Business	 44%
3	 Guy Alexander	 26%
1	 American Rebel	 25%
9	 Copper John	 24%

5	 Ombudsman	 100%
8	 Mutarazi	 50%
11	Red Knot	 50%
1	 American Rebel	 39%
7	 Vava Vegas	 33%

7	 Vava Vegas	 1:35.22
3	 Guy Alexander	 1:36.96
6	 Last Ginger	 1:37.34
9	 Copper John	 1:37.91
8	 Mutarazi	 1:37.95

Race Preview: American Rebel bounced back to form with a good 3rd in a stronger course-and-distance 
event last time. Given the slight ease in grade, he need only repeat that performance off an unchanged 
mark to resume winning ways. Ombudsman fits a similar profile and will be more competitive at this 
level off a reduced mark. Hard-knockers Risky Business, Guy Alexander, and Vava Vegas have the 
form and experience to play leading roles. Last-start maiden winner Primal Quest isn’t taken lightly after 
landing a betting coup over 1450m on this course last month.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1450m
1	 365728	 Strewn Sky	 60	 [	 2]	 J Greyling	 4.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
2	 225006	 Zip Code	 58.5	 [	 1]	 D De Gouveia	 9.1%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
3	 723312	 Sutherland	 58.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.8%
4	 719526	 Salute The Flag	 58	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 C Dawson	 12.2%
5	 172295	 Pressonregardless	 56	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.3%
6	 5231	 One More Star	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 13.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
7	 1	 Corrupt	 54.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
8	 566800	 Thymetoshine	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 B Warren	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
★	3	 Sutherland
	 6	 One More Star
	 7	 Corrupt
	 5	 Pressonregardless

2	 Zip Code	 67%
3	 Sutherland	 67%

2	 Zip Code	 67%
5	 Pressonregardless	 67%
1	 Strewn Sky	 22%

2	 Zip Code	 1:27.67
8	 Thymetoshine	 1:27.86
4	 Salute The Flag	 1:27.89
1	 Strewn Sky	 1:28.18
5	 Pressonregardless	 1:29.51

Race Preview: Lightly raced Sutherland acquitted himself well in defeat in a stronger race in 
late November and a repeat of that encouraging reappearance on handicap debut should suffice. 
Improving One More Star and returning debut winner Corrupt are unexposed 3YOs with scope for 
improvement, so they could threaten the selection. Strewn Sky, Salute The Flag and Pressonre-
gardless have the form and experience to make their presence felt.
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RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1200m
1	 450456	 Sigrid Swing	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 6.3%
2	 745014	 Micke’s Bomb	 59	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
3	 844564	 There She Goes	 59	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba	 8.6%	 W H Marwing	 7.9%
4	 345324	 Boom Boom	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
5	 954427	 Midnight Fusion	 58.5	 [	 9]	 D De Gouveia	 9.1%	 R Klaasen	 10.2%
6	 427142	 Take Your Place	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
7	 788877	 Glawari	 55	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
8	 555700	 Sahara Dawn	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
9	 723573	 Twice As Wild	 52	 [	 6]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 G J Maroun	 9.4%
10	356748	 Mix The Magic	 52	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 There She Goes
	 6	 Take Your Place
	 2	 Micke’s Bomb
	 4	 Boom Boom

3	 There She Goes	 42%
1	 Sigrid Swing	 39%
5	 Midnight Fusion	 33%
8	 Sahara Dawn	 33%
6	 Take Your Place	 22%

9	 Twice As Wild	 29%
6	 Take Your Place	 24%
3	 There She Goes	 22%
1	 Sigrid Swing	 22%
10	Mix The Magic	 17%

3	 There She Goes	 1:08.84
1	 Sigrid Swing	 1:09.08
2	 Micke’s Bomb	 1:09.77
7	 Glawari	 1:09.78
10	Mix The Magic	 1:09.89

Race Preview: There She Goes has maintained her form and consistency at a higher handicap level 
so this ease in grade represents a good opportunity to end a 359-day wait for her 6th win. Micke’s 
Bomb and Take Your Place boast solid and recent winning form so they could make life difficult for 
the selection. Boom Boom, Sigrid Swing, and Twice As Wild appeal most of the remainder.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R135,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1200m
1	 045311	 Just Be Lekker	 61.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 C Dawson	 12.2%
2	 140804	 One Fell Swoop	 61	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 A P Peter	 16.9%
3	 122213	 Andi’s Girl	 56.5	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 7.4%	 M/a Azzie	 14.2%
4	 171465	 Simply Majestic	 56	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
5	 162	 Bakwena	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
6	 412213	 Pointer	 54.5	 [	 2]	 D De Gouveia	 9.1%	 A G Laird	 13.2%
7	 175543	 Foreverinmydreams	 53	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 A G Laird	 13.2%
8	 490739	 Midnight Gem	 53	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Bakwena
	 7	 Foreverinmydreams
	 1	 Just Be Lekker
	 6	 Pointer

2	 One Fell Swoop	 100%
3	 Andi’s Girl	 67%
7	 Foreverinmydreams	 33%
8	 Midnight Gem	 24%

1	 Just Be Lekker	 50%
2	 One Fell Swoop	 33%
8	 Midnight Gem	 29%

8	 Midnight Gem	 1:08.20
2	 One Fell Swoop	 1:08.74
1	 Just Be Lekker	 1:09.34
3	 Andi’s Girl	 1:10.68
4	 Simply Majestic	 1:11.24

Race Preview: Promising 3yo Bakwena has an entry in a 1400m Grade 3 a few days earlier but if 
she sidesteps that engagement and takes her place it should pay to follow her. Just Be Lekker and 
One Fell Swoop are classy fillies with the form and experience to be competitive. However, they 
concede chunks of weight to unexposed improving rivals, of which Foreverinmydreams and stable 
companion Pointer make the most appeal. Andi’s Girl and Simply Majestic aren’t underestimated.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1200m
1	 854383	 Super Awesome	 62	 [	 3]	 D De Gouveia	 9.1%	 R R Magner	 9.9%
2	 157991	 Pendragon	 61	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
3	 417332	 Alone Time	 60.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 J S Roux	 4.4%
4	 489127	 Hammies Hero	 59.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.4%	 B/j Crawford	 14.0%
5	 060148	 Circus Lights	 58	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 9.0%	 G J Maroun	 9.4%
6	 791592	 Sail The Sky	 56	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 C I Jonker	 2.6%
7	 344273	 Written In Stone	 55	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 15.2%	 B Webber	 6.1%
8	 509519	 Samthewiseman	 54.5	 [	11]	 K A Brewer	 9.2%	 R Klaasen	 10.2%
9	 970184	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.2%	 J A Visser	 3.5%
10	705590	 Phala Millions	 52.5	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 4.4%	 B Webber	 6.1%
11	909760	 Gal Gadot	 52	 [	 2]	 L Nhlapo	 2.0%	 S M Naidoo	 1.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Super Awesome
	 4	 Hammies Hero
	 3	 Alone Time
	 7	 Written In Stone

3	 Alone Time	 67%
1	 Super Awesome	 47%
9	 Together Again	 21%
2	 Pendragon	 21%
6	 Sail The Sky	 13%

3	 Alone Time	 47%
2	 Pendragon	 29%
5	 Circus Lights	 23%
7	 Written In Stone	 23%
1	 Super Awesome	 19%

7	 Written In Stone	 1:08.20
2	 Pendragon	 1:09.17
3	 Alone Time	 1:09.37
1	 Super Awesome	 1:09.50
5	 Circus Lights	 1:09.94

Race Preview: Super Awesome took advantage of a career-low rating by bouncing back to form with 
a close-up 3rd over 1450m in a similar contest on this track last month. He is equally effective over 
this shorter trip so, off an unchanged mark from a favourable draw. Last-start course-and-distance 
winner Pendragon, runner-up Alone Time (1kg better off) and veteran hard-knocker Written In 
Stone (2kg better off) are closely matched on these terms and they won’t be far off the mark.  
However, a bigger threat over 1200m may be posed by Hammies Hero.
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第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 2400公尺
1	 772084	艾卡纳尼	 Alakanani	 60	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 连斯利	 5.5%
2	 5969	交通警察	 Stop The Traffic	 60	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 10.8%	 连斯利	 5.5%
3	 645272	骄傲珊蒂	 Santiago’s Pride	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 8.6%	 马伟豪	 7.9%
4	 54907	派罗版本	 Pyro Edition	 57	 [	 7]	 马维利	 3.7%	 连斯利	 5.5%
5	 989806	雪球队长	 Captain Snowball	 57	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 廖大卫	 8.3%
6	 09	库班比特	 Cuban Pete	 57	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 廖大卫	 8.3%
7	 4762	强中之首	 The Mightiest	 53.5	 [	 9]	 布里维	 9.2%	 马伟豪	 7.9%
8	 834324	即刻吸引	 Instant Attraction	 53.5	 [	 6]	 梅修(1.5)	 7.4%	 梅休	 4.3%
9	 058876	比弗里宝	 Beverly Baby	 53.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 博曼	 5.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	骄傲珊蒂

	 8	 即刻吸引

	 7	 强中之首

	 1	 艾卡纳尼

1	 艾卡纳尼	 33% 1	 艾卡纳尼	 33% 1	 艾卡纳尼	 2:34.46
9	 比弗里宝	 2:37.76

赛事预览: 骄傲珊蒂与即刻吸引10月31日在一场1700米赛事中的表现相近，后驹已胜出。但前

驹更具实力于此程，且驮重优势有利。强中之首于此前一场赛事已展现实力，若能顺利参赛，

增程作战可有良多进展。艾卡纳尼上役大红倒灶列名第四，今有望争得奖金。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 331687	大暴风	 Storm Ahead	 61	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 布隆克	 7.1%
2	 634314	游戏玩家	 Gamer	 60.5	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	 格雷	 8.9%
3	 137221	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 60.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 布隆克	 7.1%
4	 652416	清道夫	 Clear The Path	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 克劳福德	 14.0%
5	 409432	秘密攻击	 Silent Trigger	 59.5	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 包特斯	 9.3%
6	 444775	天使之愿	 Angel’s Wish	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 8.6%	 马伟豪	 7.9%
7	 268956	日本枫叶	 Japanese Maple	 57.5	 [	 2]	 蒙格	 13.0%	 马尔文	 11.4%
8	 455457	全力跑	 Full Go	 55	 [	10]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 瑞特斯	 8.4%
9	 160846	卡塔基纳	 Cartagena	 54	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 艾希特	 8.0%
10	 578099	瞩目	 Eye Catching	 52	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 10.8%	 博曼	 5.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	游戏玩家

	 5	 秘密攻击

	 3	 小熊旗

	 8	 全力跑

3	 小熊旗	 37%
6	 天使之愿	 36%
2	 游戏玩家	 24%
8	 全力跑	 21%
5	 秘密攻击	 17%

3	 小熊旗	 38%
6	 天使之愿	 22%
7	 日本枫叶	 17%
10	瞩目	 14%

3	 小熊旗	 2:01.94
10	瞩目	 2:03.05
6	 天使之愿	 2:03.76
7	 日本枫叶	 2:05.25
9	 卡塔基纳	 2:05.28

赛事预览: 游戏玩家在胜利后首次亮相于一场更强劲的1600米赛事中表现出色，今若状态持稳，

再胜不奇。小熊旗上仗胜得漂亮，今在让磅3分的情况下，仍具竞争力。秘密攻击近期于一场赛

事中不幸落败，今获减磅优势，有望争得位置。清道夫、天使之愿、全力跑及卡塔基纳皆有机会

拼入榜内。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 381520	西边	 Two Miles West	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 马奇特	 9.3%
2	 260235	奎特曼	 Quatermain	 59.5	 [	 7]	 布里维	 9.2%	 克拉森	 10.2%
3	 311118	艾格制裁	 Eiger Sanction	 59	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 格雷	 8.9%
4	 118321	祖尼尔	 Dj Junior	 59	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 维多斯	 17.5%
5	 435222	库德祖	 Kudzu	 58.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 J维伦	 17.5%
6	 187122	道格小龙	 Douglas Dragon	 57.5	 [	 9]	 彭尼	 7.8%	 康尼	 10.7%
7	 331962	黑银	 Dark Silver	 56.5	 [	 5]	 迪亚高	 9.1%	 莱尔德	 13.2%
8	 945621	希瓦之歌	 Silvano’s Song	 55.5	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 赞斯奇	 12.2%
9	 452463	凯特最快	 Celtic Rush	 55	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 廖大卫	 8.3%
10	 88613	元宇宙	 Another Universe	 53	 [	10]	 蒙格	 13.0%	 麦雅兹	 14.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	黑银

	 5	 库德祖

	 4	 祖尼尔

	 3	 艾格制裁

7	 黑银	 100%
6	 道格小龙	 67%
4	 祖尼尔	 67%
5	 库德祖	 33%
2	 奎特曼	 33%

3	 艾格制裁	 100%
5	 库德祖	 100%
10	元宇宙	 100%
1	 西边	 67%
6	 道格小龙	 58%

10	元宇宙	 2:02.84
7	 黑银	 2:03.05
2	 奎特曼	 2:03.09
6	 道格小龙	 2:03.40
8	 希瓦之歌	 2:04.25

赛事预览: 降级作战的西边上阵此程更合适，有望捎来佳音。奎特曼和道格小龙状态良好，皆可

拼入榜内。艾格制裁往绩不败，久旷归来，能有良多作为。祖尼尔和希瓦之歌上仗获胜，上阵

此程仍具备竞争力。库德祖、黑银和元宇宙近期竞争激烈，皆能有作为。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 636273	美国小子	 American Rebel	 60.5	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 13.0%	 马尔文	 11.4%
2	 111378	风险生意	 Risky Business	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 格雷	 8.9%
3	 211413	盖伊亚乐	 Guy Alexander	 59	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 连斯利	 5.5%
4	 07661	原始探索	 Primal Quest	 58.5	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 马奇特	 9.3%
5	 149553	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 58	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 泰利	 12.6%
6	 909970	姜神	 Last Ginger	 58	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 8.6%	 马伟豪	 7.9%
7	 252418	瓦瓦维嘉	 Vava Vegas	 57.5	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 博曼	 5.2%
8	 109470	穆塔拉兹	 Mutarazi	 57	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱尔德	 13.2%
9	 740706	克帕约翰	 Copper John	 56	 [	 7]	 布里维	 9.2%	 莱尔德	 13.2%
10	 310845	口哨声	 Whistledown	 55	 [	 6]	 克琳	 8.9%	 康尼	 10.7%
11	 036756	红结	 Red Knot	 54	 [	11]	 梅修(1.5)	 7.4%	 吉拉纳	 3.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	美国小子

	 5	 安巴斯曼

	 3	 盖伊亚乐

	 4	 原始探索

4	 原始探索	 100%
2	 风险生意	 44%
3	 盖伊亚乐	 26%
1	 美国小子	 25%
9	 克帕约翰	 24%

5	 安巴斯曼	 100%
8	 穆塔拉兹	 50%
11	红结	 50%
1	 美国小子	 39%
7	 瓦瓦维嘉	 33%

7	 瓦瓦维嘉	 1:35.22
3	 盖伊亚乐	 1:36.96
6	 姜神	 1:37.34
9	 克帕约翰	 1:37.91
8	 穆塔拉兹	 1:37.95

赛事预览: 美国小子前役适逢盛强对手，状态返勇获得第三，今降级作战形势有利，可再下

一城。安巴斯曼状态佳与前驹战绩相似，上阵此程能有作为。风险生意、盖伊亚乐及瓦瓦 
维嘉皆状态良好，有望拼入榜内。上月刚获胜的原始探索，于此程再胜不难。

第  5 场	 8:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1450公尺
1	 365728	散落天空	 Strewn Sky	 60	 [	 2]	 格雷宁	 4.6%	 J维伦	 17.5%
2	 225006	区号	 Zip Code	 58.5	 [	 1]	 迪亚高	 9.1%	 廖大卫	 8.3%
3	 723312	苏特园	 Sutherland	 58.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 佩迪格	 13.8%
4	 719526	致敬大旗	 Salute The Flag	 58	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 许道升	 12.2%
5	 172295	敬上	 Pressonregardless	 56	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 廖大卫	 8.3%
6	 5231	一颗星星	 One More Star	 55.5	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 13.0%	 泰利	 12.6%
7	 1	称霸	 Corrupt	 54.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 J维伦	 17.5%
8	 566800	百里香	 Thymetoshine	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 沃伦	 9.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
★	3	苏特园

	 6	 一颗星星

	 7	 称霸

	 5	 敬上

2	 区号	 67%
3	 苏特园	 67%

2	 区号	 67%
5	 敬上	 67%
1	 散落天空	 22%

2	 区号	 1:27.67
8	 百里香	 1:27.86
4	 致敬大旗	 1:27.89
1	 散落天空	 1:28.18
5	 敬上	 1:29.51

赛事预览: 参赛次数较少的苏特园于11月末虽适逢强盛对手，但表现亮眼，今于让磅赛佳状仍持，

夺标不难。渐入佳境的一颗星星，以及首秀获胜的称霸 ，皆为实力不俗的3岁马，今有机会争得

位置。散落天空、致敬大旗和敬上，于此程凭经验皆有望一展长才。
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第  6 场	 9:20 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 450456	希格利得	 Sigrid Swing	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 何万德	 6.3%
2	 745014	麦琪炸弹	 Micke’s Bomb	 59	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 布隆克	 7.1%
3	 844564	女神降临	 There She Goes	 59	 [	10]	 利哈巴	 8.6%	 马伟豪	 7.9%
4	 345324	大爆炸	 Boom Boom	 58.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 布隆克	 7.1%
5	 954427	午夜奇迹	 Midnight Fusion	 58.5	 [	 9]	 迪亚高	 9.1%	 克拉森	 10.2%
6	 427142	侯位	 Take Your Place	 57	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 格雷	 8.9%
7	 788877	格拉瓦利	 Glawari	 55	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 马奇特	 9.3%
8	 555700	沙漠黄昏	 Sahara Dawn	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 泰利	 12.6%
9	 723573	终极狂人	 Twice As Wild	 52	 [	 6]	 布里维	 9.2%	 马隆	 9.4%
10	 356748	施展魔法	 Mix The Magic	 52	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 雷布查	 6.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	女神降临

	 6	 侯位

	 2	 麦琪炸弹

	 4	 大爆炸

3	 女神降临	 42%
1	 希格利得	 39%
5	 午夜奇迹	 33%
8	 沙漠黄昏	 33%
6	 侯位	 22%

9	 终极狂人	 29%
6	 侯位	 24%
3	 女神降临	 22%
1	 希格利得	 22%
10	施展魔法	 17%

3	 女神降临	 1:08.84
1	 希格利得	 1:09.08
2	 麦琪炸弹	 1:09.77
7	 格拉瓦利	 1:09.78
10	施展魔法	 1:09.89

赛事预览: 战绩不俗的女神降临状态稳健，于此程状态理想，具有一定机会争得第六次的胜利。

麦琪炸弹和侯位状态佳，近期皆有获胜的机会，值得留意。大爆炸、希格利得及终极狂人皆有

机会拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 9:55 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 045311	雷克	 Just Be Lekker	 61.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 许道升	 12.2%
2	 140804	一举成名	 One Fell Swoop	 61	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 彼得尔	 16.9%
3	 122213	安迪女孩	 Andi’s Girl	 56.5	 [	 6]	 梅修(1.5)	 7.4%	 麦雅兹	 14.2%
4	 171465	雄伟	 Simply Majestic	 56	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 J维伦	 17.5%
5	 162	巴科维纳	 Bakwena	 54.5	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 J维伦	 17.5%
6	 412213	指针	 Pointer	 54.5	 [	 2]	 迪亚高	 9.1%	 莱尔德	 13.2%
7	 175543	在梦中	 Foreverinmydreams	 53	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 莱尔德	 13.2%
8	 490739	午夜珠宝	 Midnight Gem	 53	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 雷布查	 6.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	巴科维纳

	 7	 在梦中

	 1	 雷克

	 6	 指针

2	 一举成名	 100%
3	 安迪女孩	 67%
7	 在梦中	 33%
8	 午夜珠宝	 24%

1	 雷克	 50%
2	 一举成名	 33%
8	 午夜珠宝	 29%

8	 午夜珠宝	 1:08.20
2	 一举成名	 1:08.74
1	 雷克	 1:09.34
3	 安迪女孩	 1:10.68
4	 雄伟	 1:11.24

赛事预览: 巴科维纳近期已出战三级赛，于此程可带来惊喜，值得留意。雷克和一举成名乃实力

不凡的雌马，具有实力，能奋战到。安迪女孩和雄伟状态不错，今有机会大显身手。

第  8 场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 854383	超棒	 Super Awesome	 62	 [	 3]	 迪亚高	 9.1%	 马勒	 9.9%
2	 157991	潘德拉恭	 Pendragon	 61	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 布隆克	 7.1%
3	 417332	一人时光	 Alone Time	 60.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 J洛斯	 4.4%
4	 489127	哈米英雄	 Hammies Hero	 59.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.4%	 克劳福德	 14.0%
5	 060148	剧团之光	 Circus Lights	 58	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 9.0%	 马隆	 9.4%
6	 791592	空中航行	 Sail The Sky	 56	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 许忠克	 2.6%
7	 344273	刻石	 Written In Stone	 55	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 15.2%	 韦伯	 6.1%
8	 509519	智慧山姆	 Samthewiseman	 54.5	 [	11]	 布里维	 9.2%	 克拉森	 10.2%
9	 970184	再一起	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.2%	 维瑟	 3.5%
10	 705590	法拉富人	 Phala Millions	 52.5	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 4.4%	 韦伯	 6.1%
11	 909760	盖尔佳朵	 Gal Gadot	 52	 [	 2]	 L拿波	 2.0%	 S奈都	 1.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	超棒

	 4	 哈米英雄

	 3	 一人时光

	 7	 刻石

3	 一人时光	 67%
1	 超棒	 47%
9	 再一起	 21%
2	 潘德拉恭	 21%
6	 空中航行	 13%

3	 一人时光	 47%
2	 潘德拉恭	 29%
5	 剧团之光	 23%
7	 刻石	 23%
1	 超棒	 19%

7	 刻石	 1:08.20
2	 潘德拉恭	 1:09.17
3	 一人时光	 1:09.37
1	 超棒	 1:09.50
5	 剧团之光	 1:09.94

赛事预览: 超棒前仗于一场相似的1450米赛事中获得第三，今于此地同程有良好的表现，可取

得胜利。潘德拉恭上仗于此地同程已胜出，获减磅优势的一人时光，力求突出的刻石，皆实力

接近，不容小觑。哈米英雄于1200米赛程表现不俗，今有机会展现实力。
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